
2024 Cowboy State Classic 
August 22-25, 2024 

   7/15/2024 

       Sublette County Fairgrounds  
10937 US Hwy 189, Big Piney, WY 83113 

 

AQHA & NRCHA Approved 
 

$10,000 Added Money 
 

Jeff Smith Saddle for Open Derby 
Winner!   

 

Judge: Cyndi Robbins (Big Piney, WY) 
 

Show Questions? (307) 231- 3505 
 

Show Secretary:   
Bonnie DeVerniero 

BonnieD.horseshowsec@gmail.com 
(406) 694 - 5234 

SPONSORED BY COWBOY STATE STOCK HORSE ASSN. 
Website:  www.csshaclub.com 

 
 

Wednesday, August 21st  
Paid Reining Practice – Time TBD – 5 Minute Time Limit $35 
 
Thursday, August 22nd 8:00 AM 
NRCHA Reining  
NRCHA Futurity: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing   
NRCHA Derby: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing 
NRCHA Open Bridle Spectacular, Open Bridle, Limited Open Bridle 
NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular, Non-Pro Bridle, L1 Non-Pro Bridle  
NRCHA Non-Pro Boxing Spectacular, Non-Pro Boxing  
 
Friday, August 23rd 8:00 AM 
*Settle at 7:30 AM* 
Versatility Ranch Cutting 
VRH Open Ranch Cutting 
VRH Cowboy Ranch Cutting 
VRH Amateur Ranch Cutting 
VRH Youth Ranch Cutting 
VRH Limited Amt Ranch Cutting 
VRH Limited Youth Ranch Cutting 
VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Cutting 
VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Cutting 
NRCHA Herdwork 
NRCHA Futurity: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing    
NRCHA Derby: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing  
NRCHA Spectacular: Open Bridle, Non-Pro Bridle, Non-Pro Boxing  
Versatility Ranch Riding 
VRH Open Ranch Riding 
VRH Cowboy Ranch Riding 
VRH Amateur Ranch Riding 
VRH Youth Ranch Riding 
VRH Limited Amt Ranch Riding 
VRH Limited Youth Ranch Riding 
VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Riding 
VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Riding 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ENTRY DEADLINES: 
Pre-entry deadline of August 15 for cattle classes.   
Late cattle class entries allowed until August 18 with late fee. 
Pre-entry deadline of August 18 for non-cattle classes.   
Late entries allowed until show day with late fee.  
 
 

Saturday, August 24th 8:00 AM 
NRCHA NHSRA Reined Cow Horse  
HS Rodeo #1 
NRCHA Cow Work  
NRCHA Futurity: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing 
NRCHA Derby: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing 
NRCHA Open Bridle Spectacular, Open Bridle, Limited Open Bridle 
NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular, Non-Pro Bridle, L1 Non-Pro Bridle  
NRCHA Non-Pro Boxing Spectacular, Non-Pro Boxing  
NRCHA Reining & Cow Work  
NRCHA Youth Cow Horse  
NRCHA Box Drive 
NRCHA Youth Boxing 
NRCHA Hackamore: Open, Limited Open, Non-Pro 
NRCHA Two-Rein: Open, Non-Pro 
NRCHA Limited Non-Pro Boxing  
HS Rodeo #2 
Versatility Ranch Reining & Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Open Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Cowboy Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Amateur Ranch Reining/Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Youth Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Limited Amateur Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Limited Youth Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Rookie Amateur Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work 
VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Reining / Ranch Cow Work 
Sunday, August 25th 8:00 AM 
Versatility Ranch Trail 
VRH Open Ranch Trail 
VRH Cowboy Ranch Trail  
VRH Amateur Ranch Trail 
VRH Youth Ranch Trail 
VRH Limited Amt Ranch Trail 
VRH Limited Youth Ranch Trail 
VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Trail  
VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Trail 
Versatility Ranch Conformation 
VRH Open Ranch Conformation 
VRH Cowboy Ranch Conformation 
VRH Amateur Ranch Conformation 
VRH Youth Ranch Conformation 
VRH Limited Amt Ranch Conformation 
VRH Limited Youth Ranch Conformation 
VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Conformation 
VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Conformation  



2024 Cowboy State Classic 
August 22-25, 2024 

7/15/2024 

   ENTRY FORM (one horse per entry form)  Cattle Class Entries DUE AUGUST 15 
 

Horse Name: _________________________________________________ o Stallion       o Mare o Gelding 
ATTACH COPY OF REGISTRATION PAPERS (FRONT & BACK) 

 

Breed: ____________________     Registration ID #: _________________________  Foal Date: __________________  

Owner Name: ___________________________________ Membership ID #: _________________ Exp: ____________ 
MEMBERSHIP MUST BE CURRENT, but can be renewed through the show office 

 

Address: _________________________________________     City, State, Zip: ________________________________  
 

1st Exhibitor Name: ________________________________________ Relationship to Horse Owner: ______________ 

o Open      o Amateur/Non-Pro       o Youth  Membership ID #: _________________________ Exp: ____________ 
MEMBERSHIP MUST BE CURRENT, but can be renewed through the show office 

 

Address: ___________________________________________     City, State, Zip: ______________________________  

Phone #: _____________________________ Email: _____________________________________________________ 
 

2nd Exhibitor Name: ________________________________________ Relationship to Horse Owner: ______________ 

o Open      o Amateur/Non-Pro       o Youth  Membership ID #: _________________________ Exp: ____________ 
MEMBERSHIP MUST BE CURRENT, but can be renewed through the show office 

 

Address: ___________________________________________     City, State, Zip: ______________________________  

Phone #: _____________________________ Email: _____________________________________________________

Submit Entries to Show Secretary:     

Bonnie DeVerniero (406) 694 - 5234 
2244 Bender Rd 
Billings, MT 59101 
 

Entries can be emailed to:  
BonnieD.horseshowsec@gmail.com  

 

Entry Checklist: 

__ Completed Entry Form  
__ Payment of All Fees due at show check-in 
__ Copy of Horses’ Registration Papers (front and back) 
__ Copy of current Membership Cards (AQHA and/or NRCHA) 
__ Current CSSHA Membership 

AQHA VRH Ranch Cutting Ranch Reining Ranch Cow 
Work 

Ranch Riding Ranch Trail Ranch 
Conformation 

     Open (all ages) o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Cowboy o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Amateur o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Youth  o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Limited Amateur o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Limited Youth o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Rookie Amateur o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
     Rookie Youth o     $190 o     $50 o     $120 o     $50 o     $50 o     $50 
 

NRCHA HORSE SHOW & 
SPECTACULARS 

Classes in the same box on showbill run concurrently. 
Added Money Entry Fee Cattle/Office/ 

Judge 
NRCHA/ 

Video Fee 

TOTAL 

Open Bridle Spectacular 
Pattern 8 

$700 $200 $357 $25 o     $582 
Open Bridle $400 $150 $160 $15 o     $325 

Limited Open Bridle $200 $100 $160 $15 o     $275 
Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular 

Pattern 8 
$500 $150 $357 $25 o     $532 

Non-Pro Bridle $200 $100 $160 $15 o     $275 
Level 1 Non-Pro Bridle $100 $75 $150 $15 o     $240 

Open Hackamore 
Pattern 11 

$400 $150 $160 $15 o     $325 
Limited Open Hackamore $100 $100 $160 $15 o     $275 

Class # 
78 
80 
82 
84 
86 
88 
90 
92 

Class # 
79 
81 
83 
85 
87 
89 
91 
93 

Class # 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Class # 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 

Class # 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 

Class # 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Class # 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
71 
72 



2024 Cowboy State Classic 
August 22-25, 2024 

7/15/2024 

Non-Pro Hackamore Pattern 11 $100 $75 $150 $15 o     $240 
Open Two Rein Pattern 11 $150 $100 $160 $15 o     $275 

Non-Pro Two Rein Pattern 11 $50 $75 $150 $15 o     $240 
Youth Cow Horse Pattern 11 $50 $45 $105 $15 o     $165 

Box Drive Pattern 11 $100 $75 $150 $15 o     $240 
Non-Pro Boxing Spectacular 

Pattern 8 
$500 $108 $357 $25 o     $490 

Non-Pro Boxing $50 $75 $135 $15 o     $225 
Limited Non-Pro Boxing Pattern 11 $50 $45 $115 $15 o     $175 

Youth Boxing  Pattern 11 $50 $30 $75 $15 o     $120 
High School Rodeo Run #1 Pattern 4 $100 $75 $150 $15 o     $240 
High School Rodeo Run #2 Pattern 11 $100 $75 $150 $15 o     $240 

NRCHA DERBY  Added Money Entry Fee 
Cattle/Office/ 

Judge 
NRCHA/ 

Video Fee 
TOTAL 

Open 
Pattern 8 

$2,800 $300 $355 $25 o     $680 
Level 1 Open $600 $200 $355 $25 o     $580 

Non-Pro 
Pattern 8 

$600 $200 $355 $25 o     $580 
Level 1 Non-Pro $200 $150 $355 $25 o     $530 
Non-Pro Boxing Pattern 8 $100 $105 $330 $25 o     $460 

NRCHA FUTURITY  Added Money Entry Fee 
Cattle/Office/ 

Judge 
NRCHA/ 

Video Fee 
TOTAL 

Open 
Pattern 8 

$1,700 $250 $355 $25 o     $630 
Level 1 Open $700 $200 $355 $25 o     $580 

Non-Pro 
Pattern 8 

$300 $105 $355 $25 o     $485 
Level 1 Non-Pro $50 $75 $335 $25 o     $435 
Non-Pro Boxing Pattern 8 $50 $75 $285 $25 o     $385 

 
 

STALL FEE  
(per horse, no shavings included) 

o $30/Night x ______nights = $__________ 
 

o Stalls already reserved under: ____________________________ 
 

Stalling Requests: ______________________________________________________ 
 

TACK STALL 
o $30/Night x ______nights = $__________ 

 

SHAVINGS 
o $12/Bag x ______bags = $__________ 

 

RV HOOKUP FEE 
FULL:  o  $45 x ______ nights = $_________ 

ELECTRIC ONLY:  o  $30 x ______ nights = $_________ 
 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: CSSHA 
(Cowboy State Stock Horse Association) 

 

ENTRY & SCRATCH POLICY: 
Late entries will be accepted until August 18 but drawn last. 

Cattle Fees are NON-REFUNDABLE AFTER AUGUST 18! *NO EXCEPTIONS* 
Other show fees may be considered for a refund if a letter from a veterinarian is 

received prior to August 26.   
Payment of entry fees is required at show check-in. 

AQHA FEES 
+ AQHA Office Fee $20/horse 
+ AQHA Admin Fee $10/horse 

$ 

NRCHA FEES $ 

CSSHA Membership Required  
$20 single or $25 family 

o Already a 2024 member 
$      . 

STALL FEES $ 

RV HOOKUP FEES $ 

LATE FEE $20/horse 
(Cattle Class Entries after  

Aug 15 until Aug 18) 
(Non-Cattle Class Entries after Aug 18) 

$ 

TOTAL DUE $ 

General Show Info: 
o NRCHA Classes will follow NRCHA Rules.    
o AQHA Classes will follow AQHA Rules.   
o Show Video & Photography provided by EM Photography.   
o AQHA entries require exhibitor number which will be assigned by the show office and picked up during show check-in.  
o Classes shown in the same box on showbill run concurrently.  Classes entered concurrently will pay only the highest cattle/office/judge 

charge.  All NRCHA approved class entries pay $10 NRCHA Fee regardless of cross-entry.   
o NRCHA Patterns 8 & 11 are Lope Toward.   
o AQHA Patterns will be posted according to AQHA Rules.  
o NRCHA Payout: 100% of Entry Fee paid back. Spectacular, Derby, and Futurity will receive 10% of payout to each go and 70% to 

composite.  Horse Show classes will receive composite payout.  
o AQHA Jackpot Payout: $10 from each entry.  25% to class payout.  75% to All-Around payout.   

73 
74 
75 
68 
69 
18 
19 
76 
70 
49 
77 

Class # 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

 

Class # 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 


	Pages from 2024 Cowboy State Classic Entry Form.pdf
	2024 Cowboy State Classic Fillable Entry Form.pdf

	Horse Name: 
	Breed: 
	Registration ID: 
	Foal Date: 
	Owner Name: 
	Membership ID: 
	Exp: 
	Address: 
	City State Zip: 
	1st Exhibitor Name: 
	Relationship to Horse Owner: 
	Membership ID_2: 
	Exp_2: 
	Address_2: 
	City State Zip_2: 
	Phone: 
	Email: 
	2nd Exhibitor Name: 
	Relationship to Horse Owner_2: 
	Membership ID_3: 
	Exp_3: 
	Address_3: 
	City State Zip_3: 
	Phone_2: 
	Email_2: 
	Check Box230: Off
	Check Box231: Off
	Check Box232: Off
	Check Box233: Off
	Check Box234: Off
	Check Box235: Off
	Check Box236: Off
	Check Box237: Off
	Check Box238: Off
	Check Box239: Off
	Check Box240: Off
	Check Box241: Off
	Check Box242: Off
	Check Box243: Off
	Check Box244: Off
	Check Box245: Off
	Check Box246: Off
	Check Box247: Off
	Check Box248: Off
	Check Box249: Off
	Check Box250: Off
	Check Box251: Off
	Check Box252: Off
	Check Box253: Off
	Check Box254: Off
	Check Box255: Off
	Check Box256: Off
	Check Box257: Off
	Check Box258: Off
	Check Box259: Off
	Check Box260: Off
	Check Box261: Off
	Check Box262: Off
	Check Box263: Off
	Check Box264: Off
	Check Box265: Off
	Check Box266: Off
	Check Box267: Off
	Check Box268: Off
	Check Box269: Off
	Check Box270: Off
	Check Box271: Off
	Check Box272: Off
	Check Box273: Off
	Check Box274: Off
	Check Box275: Off
	Check Box276: Off
	Check Box277: Off
	Check Box278: Off
	Check Box279: Off
	Check Box280: Off
	Check Box281: Off
	Check Box282: Off
	Check Box283: Off
	Check Box284: Off
	Check Box285: Off
	Check Box286: Off
	Check Box287: Off
	Check Box288: Off
	Check Box289: Off
	Check Box290: Off
	Check Box291: Off
	Check Box292: Off
	Check Box293: Off
	Check Box294: Off
	30Night x: 
	nights: 
	Stalls already reserved under: 
	Stalling Requests: 
	nights_2: 
	30Night x_2: 
	bags: 
	12Bag x: 
	nights_3: 
	FULL  45 x: 
	ELECTRIC ONLY  30 x: 
	nights_4: 
	AQHA Fees: 
	NRCHA Fees: 
	CSSHA Membership: 
	Stall Fees: 
	RV Hookup Fees: 
	Late Fee: 
	Total Due: 
	Check Box295: Off
	Check Box296: Off
	Check Box297: Off
	Check Box298: Off
	Check Box299: Off
	Check Box300: Off
	Check Box301: Off
	Check Box302: Off
	Check Box303: Off
	Check Box304: Off
	Check Box305: Off
	Check Box306: Off
	Check Box307: Off
	Check Box308: Off
	Check Box309: Off
	Check Box310: Off
	Check Box311: Off
	Check Box312: Off
	Check Box313: Off
	Check Box314: Off
	Check Box315: Off
	Check Box316: Off
	Check Box317: Off
	Check Box318: Off
	Check Box319: Off
	Check Box320: Off
	Check Box321: Off
	Check Box322: Off


