## 2024 COWBOY STATE CLASSIC

AUGUST 22-25, 2024

SUBLETTE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 10937 US HWY 189, BIG PINEY, WY 83113

**AQHA & NRCHA APPROVED** 

\$10,000 ADDED MONEY

JEFF SMITH SADDLE FOR OPEN DERBY WINNER!

JUDGE: CYNDI ROBBINS (BIG PINEY, WY)

SHOW QUESTIONS? (307) 231-3505

SHOW SECRETARY: **BONNIE DEVERNIERO** BONNIED.HORSESHOWSEC@GMAIL.COM (406) 694 - 5234

# SPONSORED BY COWBOY STATE STOCK HORSE ASSN.

WEBSITE: WWW.CSSHACLUB.COM

#### Wednesday, August 21st

Paid Reining Practice – Time TBD – 5 Minute Time Limit \$35

## Thursday, August 22<sup>nd</sup> 8:00 AM

## **NRCHA Reining**

NRCHA Futurity: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing NRCHA Derby: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing NRCHA Open Bridle Spectacular, Open Bridle, Limited Open Bridle NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular, Non-Pro Bridle, L1 Non-Pro Bridle NRCHA Non-Pro Boxing Spectacular, Non-Pro Boxing

#### Friday, August 23rd 8:00 AM

\*Settle at 7:30 AM\*

#### **Versatility Ranch Cutting**

VRH Open Ranch Cutting

VRH Cowboy Ranch Cutting

**VRH Amateur Ranch Cutting** 

**VRH Youth Ranch Cutting** 

**VRH Limited Amt Ranch Cutting** 

VRH Limited Youth Ranch Cutting

VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Cutting

VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Cutting

#### **NRCHA Herdwork**

NRCHA Futurity: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing NRCHA Derby: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing NRCHA Spectacular: Open Bridle, Non-Pro Bridle, Non-Pro Boxing

#### Versatility Ranch Riding

VRH Open Ranch Riding

**VRH Cowboy Ranch Riding** 

VRH Amateur Ranch Riding

VRH Youth Ranch Riding

VRH Limited Amt Ranch Riding

VRH Limited Youth Ranch Riding

VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Riding

VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Riding

#### **ENTRY DEADLINES:**

Pre-entry deadline of August 15 for cattle classes. Late cattle class entries allowed until August 18 with late fee.

Pre-entry deadline of August 18 for non-cattle classes.

Late entries allowed until show day with late fee.

## Saturday, August 24th 8:00 AM **NRCHA NHSRA Reined Cow Horse**

HS Rodeo #1

#### **NRCHA Cow Work**

NRCHA Futurity: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing NRCHA Derby: Open, L1 Open, Non-Pro, L1 Non-Pro, Non-Pro Boxing NRCHA Open Bridle Spectacular, Open Bridle, Limited Open Bridle NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular, Non-Pro Bridle, L1 Non-Pro Bridle NRCHA Non-Pro Boxing Spectacular, Non-Pro Boxing

#### **NRCHA Reining & Cow Work**

NRCHA Youth Cow Horse

**NRCHA Box Drive** 

**NRCHA Youth Boxing** 

NRCHA Hackamore: Open, Limited Open, Non-Pro

NRCHA Two-Rein: Open, Non-Pro

**NRCHA Limited Non-Pro Boxing** 

HS Rodeo #2

#### **Versatility Ranch Reining & Ranch Cow Work**

VRH Open Ranch Reining/Ranch Cow Work

VRH Cowboy Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work

VRH Amateur Ranch Reining/Ranch Cow Work

VRH Youth Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work

VRH Limited Amateur Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work

VRH Limited Youth Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work

VRH Rookie Amateur Ranch Reining/ Ranch Cow Work

VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Reining / Ranch Cow Work

## Sunday, August 25th 8:00 AM

## Versatility Ranch Trail

VRH Open Ranch Trail

VRH Cowboy Ranch Trail

VRH Amateur Ranch Trail

VRH Youth Ranch Trail

VRH Limited Amt Ranch Trail

VRH Limited Youth Ranch Trail

VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Trail

#### VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Trail

**Versatility Ranch Conformation** VRH Open Ranch Conformation

**VRH Cowboy Ranch Conformation** 

**VRH Amateur Ranch Conformation** 

**VRH Youth Ranch Conformation** 

VRH Limited Amt Ranch Conformation

VRH Limited Youth Ranch Conformation

VRH Rookie Amt Ranch Conformation

VRH Rookie Youth Ranch Conformation

# **2024 COWBOY STATE CLASSIC**

# AUGUST 22-25, 2024

**ENTRY FORM** (one horse per entry form) **Cattle Class Entries DUE AUGUST 15** 

Horse Name:				☐ Stallion	□ Mare	☐ Gelding
Horse Name:	АТТАСН СО	PPY OF REGISTI	RATION PAPERS (FRONT & E	BACK)		
Breed:	Registration	ID #:		Foal [	Date:	
Owner Name:			_ Membership ID #	:	Ехр:	
Address:						rough the show office
1 <sup>st</sup> Exhibitor Name:			Relati	onship to Hor	se Owner:	
☐ Open ☐ Amateur/Non-Pro	☐ Youth	Membe	rship ID #:		Exp:	
Address:			MEMBERSHIP MU	ST BE CURRENT, but	can be renewed th	rough the show office
Phone #:						
2 <sup>nd</sup> Exhibitor Name:			Relat	ionship to Hor	se Owner:	
☐ Open ☐ Amateur/Non-Pro	☐ Youth	Membe	rship ID #:	IST RE CLIPPENT but	Exp:	 rough the show office
Address:						
Phone #:	E	Email:				
Submit Entries to Show Secretary	y:		Entry Checklist:	•		
Bonnie DeVerniero (406) 694 2244 Bender Rd Billings, MT 59101 Entries can be emailed to: BonnieD.horseshowsec@gmail.co			Completed Er Payment of A Copy of Horse Copy of curre Current CSSH	ll Fees due at s es' Registration nt Membership A Membership	Papers (front Cards (AQHA	

AQHA VRH	Ranch	Cutting	Ranch Class #	Reining		ch Cow Vork	Ra Class	Riding	Ran Class #	ch Trail	-	nch rmation
Open (all ages)	20	\$190	78 <b></b>	\$50	79	\$120	41	\$50	94	\$50	102 □	\$50
Cowboy	21 🗖	\$190	80 🗖	\$50	81	\$120	42	\$50	95	\$50	103 □	\$50
Amateur	22	\$190	82 🗖	\$50	83	\$120	43	\$50	96	\$50	104 □	\$50
Youth	23	\$190	84 🔲	\$50	85	\$120	44	\$50	97	\$50	105	\$50
Limited Amateur	24	\$190	86 🗖	\$50	87	\$120	45	\$50	98	\$50	106	\$50
Limited Youth	25 🔲	\$190	88 🗖	\$50	89 🔲	\$120	46	\$50	99 🗖	\$50	107	\$50
Rookie Amateur	26	\$190	90 🔲	\$50	91 🔲	\$120	47	\$50	100	\$50	108 🔲	\$50
Rookie Youth	27	\$190	92 🔲	\$50	93	\$120	48	\$50	101	\$50	109 🔲	\$50

SPECTACULARS	NRCHA HORSE SHOW & SPECTACULARS Classes in the same box on showbill run concurrently.		Entry Fee	Cattle/Office/ Judge	NRCHA/ Video Fee	TOTAL
Open Bridle Spectacular		\$700	\$200	\$357	\$25	12 □ \$582
Open Bridle	Pattern 8	\$400	\$150	\$160	\$15	13 □ \$325
Limited Open Bridle		\$200	\$100	\$160	\$15	14 🗖 \$275
Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular		\$500	\$150	\$357	\$25	15 🗖 \$532
Non-Pro Bridle	Pattern 8	\$200	\$100	\$160	\$15	16 🔲 \$275
Level 1 Non-Pro Bridle		\$100	\$75	\$150	\$15	17 🔲 \$240
Open Hackamore	Dattorn 11	\$400	\$150	\$160	\$15	71 🗖 \$325
Limited Open Hackamore	Pattern 11	\$100	\$100	\$160	\$15	<sup>72</sup> \$275

# 2024 COWBOY STATE CLASSIC

AUGUST 22-25, 2024

\$75

\$100

\$75

\$45

\$75

\$150

\$160

\$150

\$105

\$150

\$15

\$15

\$15

\$15

\$15

73 🗖

74

75 🗖

68

69

\$240

\$275

\$240

\$165

\$240

Pattern 11

Pattern 11

Pattern 11

Pattern 11

Pattern 11

Non-Pro Hackamore
Open Two Rein

Non-Pro Two Rein

Youth Cow Horse

Box Drive

\$100

\$150

\$50

\$50

\$100

DOX DITVC	1 attern 11	7100	٠,٦	7130	Υ±Ο	09	7270	
Non-Pro Boxing Spectacular		\$500	\$108	\$357	\$25	18	\$490	
Non-Pro Boxing	Pattern 8	\$50	\$75	\$135	\$15	19 🔲	\$225	
Limited Non-Pro Boxing	Pattern 11	\$50	\$45	\$115	\$15	76 🔲	\$175	
Youth Boxing	Pattern 11	\$50	\$30	\$75	\$15	70 🗖	\$120	
High School Rodeo Run #1	Pattern 4	\$100	\$75	\$150	\$15	49 🔲	\$240	
High School Rodeo Run #2	Pattern 11	\$100	\$75	\$150	\$15	77 🗖	\$240	
-	l.			Cattle/Office/	NRCHA/			
NRCHA DERBY		Added Money	Entry Fee	Ludes Mides For			TOTAL	
Open	Onon		\$300	\$355	\$25	Class #	\$680	
Level 1 Open	Pattern 8	\$2,800 \$600	\$200	\$355	\$25 \$25	8 🗆	-	
Non-Pro		\$600	\$200	\$355	\$25	9 🗖		
	Pattern 8	\$200		\$355		10		
Level 1 Non-Pro	Dattorn C		\$150		\$25 \$25	_		
Non-Pro Boxing	Pattern 8	\$100	\$105	\$330		11 🗖 \$46	\$460	
NRCHA FUTURIT	Υ	Added Money	Entry Fee	Cattle/Office/	NRCHA/	тс	OTAL	
		-		Judge	Video Fee	Class #		
Open	Pattern 8	\$1,700	\$250	\$355	\$25	2 🗖	\$630	
Level 1 Open	ratteriro	\$700	\$200	\$355	\$25	3 🗖	\$580	
Non-Pro	Pattern 8	\$300	\$105	\$355	\$25	4 🗖	\$485	
Level 1 Non-Pro	ratterno	\$50	\$75	\$335	\$25	5 🗖	\$435	
Non-Pro Boxing	Pattern 8	\$50	\$75	\$285	\$25	6 🗖	\$385	
(per hoi □ \$30/Night	+ AQHA Admin							
☐ Stalls already reserved	d under:			NRCHA	N EEEC	\$		
Stalling Requests:				INICII	TILLS	٦		
	TACK STA	LL		CCCHA Mamba	rchin Boarrirod			
☐ \$30/Night	CSSHA Membe	\$ .						
	SHAVING			\$20 single o	۶ ·			
<b>—</b> 11	☐ Already a 2	+						
☐ \$12/Bag	xbags	s = \$						
F	STALL	\$						
	RV HOOKUF	hts = \$						
ELECTRIC ONLY:								
	RV HOOK	\$						
MAKE CHE		•	7					
(Cowbov Sta	ite Stock Ho	rse Association)			40011	+		
		•		LATE FEE S				
ENTRY & SCRATCH POLICY:				(Cattle Class	\$			
Late entries will be a	•	•		Aug 15 un (Non-Cattle Class Ei				
Cattle Fees are NON-REFUN				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Other show fees may be considered for a refund if a letter from a veterinarian is received prior to August 26.				TOTAL DUE \$				
Daymana of autom	. <b>.</b>			1		1		

## **General Show Info:**

- o NRCHA Classes will follow NRCHA Rules.
- o AQHA Classes will follow AQHA Rules.
- o Show Video & Photography provided by EM Photography.

Payment of entry fees is required at show check-in.

- o AQHA entries require exhibitor number which will be assigned by the show office and picked up during show check-in.
- o Classes shown in the same box on showbill run concurrently. Classes entered concurrently will pay only the highest cattle/office/judge charge. All NRCHA approved class entries pay \$10 NRCHA Fee regardless of cross-entry.
- o NRCHA Patterns 8 & 11 are Lope Toward.
- $\circ$  AQHA Patterns will be posted according to AQHA Rules.
- o NRCHA Payout: 100% of Entry Fee paid back. Spectacular, Derby, and Futurity will receive 10% of payout to each go and 70% to composite. Horse Show classes will receive composite payout.
- o AQHA Jackpot Payout: \$10 from each entry. 25% to class payout. 75% to All-Around payout.